BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

То	State of WV - P	urchasing Div	ision	
Attention_	Chuck Bow	man		—
Fax Numb	er <u>304-558-3970</u>	Date _	1/12/2010	······
From	Tonya Vincen	+		
Total Page	es (Including this	cover sheet) _	<u> </u>	
RE:		, 1		
	Perological Parisons		1	٠.
- in the second	RFQ Number:	DEP 14850		<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bid Opening Date:Bid Opening Time:	11.18.110	15. 26 . 9	
	To			
1.1 Sept	WV PURCHASING 2019 WASHINGTO PO BOX 50130	N ST E		
10,010	CHARLESTON WV	25305-0130	4	



Request for p

DEP14850

SECOND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

11/23/	2009		MS OF BAL		SHIP	14		FÓB	FREIGHT TERMS
DID OPENING DATE:	Legropoles to sociolo	01/12/	****************	56507-077-703600	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	130PM
LINE	QUAN	nuy	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	VBEA		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB	;	962-73				\$98,140.00
•	RECLAM	A 10N:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES	
	THE WE:	ST VIR	GINIA A Dep	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	F	OR THE AGENCY, L PROTECTION,	
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RA	CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE	
	RECLAM.	ATION	OF 2-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	Ro	JECT KNOWN AS OJECT LOCATED	
					VIRGINIA,				÷
					EBID CONF All inter			ALL BE HELD ON	
	REQUIR	ED TO	ATTEN	THT d	S MEETING	FAIL	UR	E TO ATTEND TH Lification of	
	THE BI BIDDER	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REP	RESENT	MD	RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT	•
		OVER	DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	UR	ING INCLEMENT	
`	AN ATTI	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	AB	LE FOR ALL L SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICIA PRE-BII	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT ROVIDE YO	ENDANCE	A	T THE MANDATORY	
	REPRESI	ENTATI	VE NA	ME ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SH	EET WILL RESULT TE WILL NOT	
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	DOCUM		TO VERI	FY	ATTENDANCE.	
	COMPLE'	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	TH	E ATTENDANCE State agency	
	WILL N	DT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A	BIDDER'S CE SHEET. IN	
	7								•
IGNATURE //		2)		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEBUONE		1-1	
ше о	A Tino	ent FE	IN .		A	30	<u>Y-7</u>	65-33178	1/12/10
Presig		201010	/3-4	4279				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

Appress Correspondence (o'Aluention Of Ker

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FOB FREIGHT TERMS 11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE **QUANTITY** ITEM NUMBER JQP. UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM 1-79, TAKE EXIT 121 (MEADOWBROOK). TURN OFF THE EXIT RAMP ONTO MEADOWBROOK ROAD COUNTY ROUTE 24 WEST. TRAVEL COUNTY ROUTE 24 TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH US RT. TURN RIGHT ONTO US ROUTE 19 NORTH AND GO 1.8 MILES TO STOP LIGHT (JUST BEFORE MCDONALDS). AT THE LIGHT TURN LEFT TOWARD LUMBERPORT ONTO STATE RT. 20. STATE RT. 20, GO 1.7 MILES TO THE SITE WHICH IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT AN OLD STOREFRONT BUILDING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-ITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for

DEP14850

	l
· 3	

Pariolatelescollistation of the property of th CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV

304-765-5317

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR |ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: BEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE



YEZGOR

***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

HADDRICKSTOON SEED AND RUCESTOFA ELEVATION CONTRACTOR

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

DATE PAIN	ED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FAEIGHTTERNS
11/23/			
BID OPENING DATE:	01/12/2010	BID OP	'ENING TIME 01:30PM
LIME	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	MEM NUMBER:	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCES OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$	LIABILITY INSURANC UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF	CE PRIOR TO Specified in
	() BUILDERS RISK INS FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100	ERS RISK - ALL RIS	SK INSURANCE IN
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERC THE BID PAYABLE TO THE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BI BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURN MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL UNDER \$100,000. PERSO ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIA	STATE OF WEST VIRE DAS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CONTROL OF BOND FOR AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BUSINESS CHE 5% BID BOND, FOR BUSINESS CHE 5% BID	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK JRNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE
	() MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOF OF THE SUCCESSFUL VEND REV. 11/00 **********************************	ING SYSTEM WILL BE OR. ***********************************	E A REQUIREMENT ************************************
	CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/3	Verse side for terms and condi	
BIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	- <u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEPLASED

. 5

and the complete of the state o

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304~926~0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB FAEIGHTTERMS 11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OAT. NO LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc CONTRACTORS NAME: WY037089 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE BEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE THE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MANAGER STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T Quotation

DEP14850

PARTY ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE ROTAL TENTION (OF THE RESERVED TO THE RESERVED TO

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

in and an all and an a			en ann an a	Stras Profess	ensaller seema	PVIA	2001 1120 2000		- 18 1. 2.882.75		O EREIGHT TE	514 6 2 1332 2333
DATE PRIN	<u>n ataba ji abababatabatabatatat Ata a</u>	100 00 00 1 5 6	M9 OF SALE	N. 500 (S. 1947)	9 7	PANA COLOR	300 - 41461 <u>x</u> .				ene van i je	n wa
11/23/ DID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010			יד מ	O O D E	NTMC	TIME	0.1	: 30PM	
15.5000 5000 5.000 1.000 5	1,000,000,000,000	01/12/	2000 (2000) (2002)	AT	0400.0000	Palisi si u babahta sabi		98 PH 88 PG	990000000000000000000000000000000000000	*********	avagada abadan danaga d	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NÖ	ITEM:	YUMBER		UNI	PAICE		AMOUN	
	& REGU	ILATION	S, AND	THE	INFORM	ATION PI	ROVID	ED IN	THE			
						D BY THI						
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S∤OL	E AU	THORIT	Y GOVERI	NING	THIS				
	PROCUR	EMENT.	- 1			•						
n				L								
						PECIFICA						
						RITTEN,						
						VIDED FI Aph is '						
	EFFEC1		INE MA	OVE	FARAGR	AFN 13	10 15	AND C	, 140			
	ETTECT	'. •										
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PROCE	ED:			ļ					
		THE C	ONSTRUC	HOITS	WORK	SPECIFI	ED HE	REIN	IS TO	BE		
	COMPLE					DAYS A						
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED I	SRE	CEIVED	. IN T			THAT A			
P	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION CO	NFER	ENCE I	SREQUI	RED,	THE 1	HOTICE	T0		
						DATE E	STABL	ISHEI) IN 1	THE		
	PRE-CO	INSTRUC	TION CO	INFER	ENCE.							
	(0) 01	14 D 4 N T C	E AND M	4 4 7 1	ENANCE	•				•		
	(2) 6	I INANAL T (A)	DE MATE	DIAL	C AND	Workman	SHIP	AFFE	TED E	X V		
	THE CI					THE GU						
						RADES.						
	A TRAI	E GUAR	ANTEE C	CUSTO	M OR A	SPECIA	L GUA	RANT	E			
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WORK	(, B O	TH AS	TO THE	MATER	IALS	AND			
						TANCE 0				ΓBΥ		
						GUARANT						
						THE DAT				TANCE		
		WORK.				AL ACCE			₹ IHE			
						HE CONT OR FAU			TAIC	AND		
	EOD DE	:EEULG 4210161	ADDEADI	ING M	TTHIN	THE GUA	PANTE	F PFI	TALS,	LIAHS		
	BE BEI	AFNIFN	AT THE	EXDE	NSE OF	THE CO	NTRAC	TOR	JPON	#11 71% L		
		EN NOTI				2 00						
		(B)	DURING			EAR GUA						
	CONTRA					PROJECT					Į	
		Mary backs 1889	National Problems		<u>स्तर्भाकः स्तर्भावः</u>	OR TERMS AND	EEENNOGTV	SNIS		Noss 58660	<u> </u>	
RIGNATURE				PER MEN	Oberaine ()	TELEPHONE		ON MODERNING		DATE		



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

IUCK BOWMAN

>mzcoz

BIGNATURE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 504-926-04

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED. TEHMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.G.B. PAEIGHTTERMS 11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/12/2010 01:30PM LINE AMOUNT QUANTITY YOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (0) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HAYWOOD (POWERS) CLOGGED STREAM" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



ABUDOH

TITLE

***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for MARGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA FÓB PREICHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT. LINE YITTIALIO UCP MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF is drawings als prepared in-house by the wv department OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE BIGNATURE



Request for

DEP14850

WADDELSE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATERRIN	EΟ	terms of sale	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
11/23/					
BID OPENING DATE:	ereneralista eriota	01/12/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0)	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY LIEP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER INSTRUCTURE, INCOME,	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
. e	в.	"STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE	S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA AND IN	BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
	WR:	E DIRECTOR OF TH ITING, AUTHORIZE DDUCTS IF:	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
SIGNATURE			VERBE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GOD	ions Idate	
7/TLS		FEIN		,	
				I	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPO	ONDING TO REQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOR



Request for MANAGERIA Quotation

DEP14850

MANAGEMENT AND RESIDENCE TO A REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

POUZE

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PAINT	ED	YEF	MS OF SALE	SHIPV	A .	F.)	5 H.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/23/								
BID OPENING DATE:	****	01/12/	a distributed a state of the st		BID Q	PENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	UIIA	LOP CAT	ITEM NÚN	Ber	UNN	PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	DIRECTOR O RMINES THA PRODUCED I TITY OR OT LABLE TO M	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEEL Ted Stat Re Not R	MATERI ES IN S EASONAB	ALS ARE Ufficies Ly	
·	OF	SIHT	CTOR WHO U SECTION MA TO W. VA.	Y BE SUBJ	ECT TO C	IVIL PE		1
'	REV. 1 Exhibi	0/01/0 T 7	1			٠.		
		IC ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PUB	LIC WOR	ıĶs	
	IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN TELS MORELS, IN ELS FOR ST THE PO FOR EIG ACC BE TO	ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKE CASE FARE ST ARE ST IT A ALL ODF ST N M ONL UNRES MORE	HIGHER THA F THE DOME	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUCY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB GLASS OR UCH COST N THE BID	RECONS OR MAIN MORE TH E THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACCE ED IN TH ORKS SHA EL, UNLE OR LES LIC WORK STEEL P MESTIC P IS UNRE INUM, GL	TRUCTION TENANCE AN \$50, ST OF S ,000 PO PT ONLY E UNITE PMENT P LL BE M SS THE S THAN S PROJE RODUCTS RODUCTS SONABLE OR FORE ASS OR	ON, OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF COST OF OF COST OF OF COST OF	, U S. D
SIGNATURE	en on the property of the	en and record to the second			TELEPHONE	e a como a como a 1 handada, ga a	DAT	E
TITLE		FI	<u> </u>			ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

.

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

WOOD AND COMMENT OF THE PARTY O						•			
ONTERA		Ţ	AME OF BA	(Carrier of the Carrier of the Carri	W.	np via		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT	/2009	07 (70			<u> </u>				
	SI SSN:39988	01/12		B. 67.75.25.25.	S Brook Company (Company)	BID	OF	'ENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	PRODU	CTS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PR	DDUCED IN	<u>م</u> ار	"SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR	SURPL	US ARE	Α", Δ	S DEFIN	ED BY THE	בו ע	NITED STATES	
	DEPAR	TMENT :	D)F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN I	PRODUCTS	MA	Y BE SUPPLIED	
}	DNLY	IF DOM	ESTIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	30% OR N	10 R	E HIGHER IN	
ł	PRICE	THAN	THE FO	REIGN	MADE P	RODUCTS.			
	TE D	DIND T	THE	AWADE) DE A C	NATE ACT I	ļ.,	CD	\.
	PROVI	STONS.	THE C	MANAU Tanaga	NO DEET	JNIKALI (Seb oe tu	יור זאר	ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT	}
Į	DETER	MINES '	THAT T	HERF	EXISTS A	LEK UP IF) 	IKE FOREIGN	}
}	ALUMI	NUM, GI	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	NΔ	BLE AND LOWER	
	THAN	THE LO	VEST B	ID FO	R DOMEST	FIC PRODU	ICT	S. THE SPENDI	NG
	OFFIC	E MAY 6	REQUES	T, IN	WRITING	, A REEV	/AL	UATION AND	
	REDUC	TION I	THE	LOWES	T BID FO	DR SUCH D	OM	ESTIC PRODUCTS	\$ <u>.</u>
	CHED L	ENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEIR BID	I	F THEY ARE	
	SUPPL	TING F	WETEN	ALUM	INUM, GI	ASS OR S	TE	EL,	
	-								
	REV.	3/88	1						
	1					•	,		,
	EXHIB	IT 9							
	MOTTO		الممييوي	SE 6	A OK MOULE		L_		•
		E FUR . CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	DF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PKOSE	ים אם ויב	MDA.					•	
·	THE A	RCHITE	TENG	INEER	AND/DR	AGENCY S	HA	LL BE REQUIRES	<u>, </u>
						DULE IN			,
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA F	OR STATE	A	GENCIES:	
			<u> </u>						
								E THE ADDENDU	1
								URED DRAWINGS	
								ADDENDUM AND THE STATE	ļ
								NEER SHALL ALS	an l
								AGENCY FOR	, <u> </u>
					ISSUED.	•	_		
				i					
	<u> </u>		1	SPER ME	vease side poi	LTEHMS AND CO	กษา	IONS	
BIGNATURE		CONT. BRITANNIA CONT.			eresse more more Mile	TELEPHONE		DAT	<u>-</u>
TITLE		1F	ein				-	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>							ADDITEDS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for p Quotation

DEP14850

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/12/2010 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATEL. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIDE TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ,DEP14850... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: ı ..∧. NO. NO. BEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITUE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



YESSEY.

***510160447**

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Hequest for EMMERCE STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF Quotation

DEP14850

MARSHESSER, THI MET LEFT AND THE SECOND OF T

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE BAIN	TED:	1	MS OF SAL		######################################	PVIA		О.В.	5REQUEST	}****************************
11/23/				•				We Have the second		
BID OPENING DATE		01/12/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01;30PM	
LINE	QUA	KTITY	uce	CAT NO	TEM	IUMBER .	UN	TPRICE	IUDMA	VI.
,						<u> </u>	a process address to stress			
	NO. 4									
	NO E									
-	10. 5	• • • • • •	[,						
						ONFIRM T			HE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BID	S .		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTANI	THAT AN	Y. VERBAI	L		
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE . OR	ASSUMET	TO BE M	ADE DUR	ING ANY		•
						'ENDOR'S `BINDING			•	
	INFORM	ATJON	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND ADDE	D TO THE	E		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BIN	DING.		
!	160	Jan -	()	. <i>t</i> .					-	
		onya !	ina	G			SIGNATU	RE	i	
		Break	away.	Inc.			COMBANY		1	
		, ,	. • 1	• • • •	• • • • • • •	• • • • • • • •	COMPANY			
		.1/!8/!	$[\rho,\ldots]$	• • • • •	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • • •	DATE		ļ	
	REV. 1	1/96			•				ĺ	
				TOM	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
			•			ĺ			Ì	
	j D P	EPARTM Urchas	ENT D	F ADM	INISTRAT On	ION		•		
	B	UILDIN	G 15						İ	:
	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, E					ı
	با	HARLES	IUN,	WV 2	5305-013	Ü				
	<u>'</u>									
one of the second of the secon				iiii iyo ganari						
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	rease side hon	TEAMS AND CON	VO)TIONS	[DA	16	
TITLE	•	FE	ilN			<u> </u>				
WIII	EN RESDI	1		INCED	T NIANZE AZIE	ADDDEGO	ADI	DRESS CHANG	RES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
**************************************	-1411601	- LANGE	i o mru,	HOER	I INVINC WAL	マンストロスドッグ ご	in space a	BOVE LAB	LED VENDOR	•



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304~765-5317

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14850

alle y	GE
	14_

BEET ON OHNE HAT OF POLECUIO SEE HE OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIÀ	je Oje	FREIGHTTERMS
11/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/1				
	2/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMGUNT
	2001.00 2001.00 2001.00 2000.00 2000.00			
THE BID ON	INII D CONTATA	TUTO THEODMATTON	ON THE BOOM OF	
THE ENVELO	PE OR THE RI	THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS	I UN THE FACE OF	
102 300 300		D TIKE NOT BE COME	INCKÉD:	
SEALED BID)			<u> </u>
buse b.				
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14850		
J		DEI 14030		
BID OPENIN	G DATE:	01/12/2010		
			•	
BID OPENIN	C TIME.	1:30 PM		
BID OF ENTIR	G IIIE	1130 PM		
PLEASE PRO	VIDE A FAX N	JMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	Ì
TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDIE	NG YOUR BID:		
	30K-265	-5389		
VENDOR SHO	ULD SUBMIT W	TH THEIR BID THE	CURRENT	
REMIT-TO A	DDRESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:	
	i .1 .1	pike Road		
	3 1	. ,		
Suf	ton, WV 20	601		
T. T				,
PIFASE PRI	NT OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	THIS QUOTE:			
1	ug Vincen	L		
		·		•
	diamental di managan d	ENGE SING BAH TEMI MATUK SATIN	W X X X	
IGNATURE	act Hex	ERBE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DATE	
	leeus .			
ITLE '	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE:	B TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AMS COL

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

DEP14850

7**495**

Aporises correspondences (ovariention of section)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/28/		TRA	MS OF BAL	Ē.	\$HII	VIA		FO	D.		PREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/12/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING 3	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	717	35	CAT NO	ITEMN DENDUM N	UMBEA		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****			***************************************	DENDUM: N	0 × ×	* * * *	****	****		
	ADDENDI	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E HAYWOO	D CLOGG	D ST	REAM	PROJE	CT	
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID SIGN	-IN SHE	ETS &	THE	Q/A /	\S	
	N KESUI	LI UIF	IDE N	ANDAI	ORY PRE-	BID WEF	ITNG	ON 12	2/09/0	19.	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	MIT' &	E REMAIN	UNCHAN	ED A	S 01/	/12/20	10	
	AT 1:30	u PM.					ļ				
	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CH	ANGES *	****	**** 	(*** *	* **	
;							•				}
				i							
					,						
0001	 		JB		962-73				•		
		1									
	RECLAMA	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LA	ND & OT	ER P	ROPER	TIES		
			•								
	•						-				
i	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	850	****	* TOT	'AL:	\$ 98,140.00
											,
	•										:
	•									ĺ	
			•							į	
j			Į.								
					,						
WANTE OF THE PARTY	y	9		SEEHE	ense side foa	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			923 2000 9336 25 (
IGNATURE	MA TIL	ant				TELEPHONE 304-	765-5	5317		DATE	1/12/10
THE Pa	sident	FE	13-4	27991				AUUH			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	MOING 1	TO REO	INICED.	ていいりゅうしんいん	ADDDEGG	MICOA	CEAR	OVELA	DCIE	D 'VENDOB'

Haywood (Powers) Clogged Stream Requisition # DEP14850

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Brea	Kawi	zy, Inc.	
			Turnpike	Load
	^		IV 26401	1

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
			DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	7,500.00	1
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	4,500.00	W
3.0	l	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500.00	ſ
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	7,500.00	1
4.2	60	TON	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	40.00	2,400.00	1
5.0	1,740	LF	Sediment Control	1.00	1,740.00	1
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	2,500.00	5.000.00	1
7.1	150	LF	4' Riprap Channel	20.00	3.000.00	1
7.2	1	LS	Splash Pad	LS	1,500.00	1
7.3	130	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	45.00	5,850.00	1
7.4	3	EA	Type "A" Manhole	2,500.00	7,500.00	1
7.5	1	EA	Type "G" Inlet		4,500.00	1
8.0	i	LS	Refuse Re-Grade and Soil Cover	LS	17,500.00	N
11.1	220	LF	4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	80.00	17,600.00	1
11.2	70	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	40.00	a, \$40.00	
12.0	350	SY	Asphalt Pavement	25.00	8,750,00	
						1
20000000	(0)0000000	Descens			36000000000000000000000000000000000000	
****			R TOTAL		98.140.00	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part /			•		
	A: Genori	al Information			
Contr	actor Na	me: Breakaway	Inc.	Tax Payer ID	No.: 13-4279911
City:	Sut	ton	State: wv 2	ip Code: 26601	Phone: 304-765-5317
Fax N	Vo.: 30	4765-5389	E-mail address	tonyaevincent@	verizon.net
Part I	B: Legal	Structure			
(本Cd (*) Ol	orporatio ther (plea	n () Sole use specify)	Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
Part (C: Certify of the following the contraction of the	ying and updating lowing options, f	g information in th ollow the instruction	e Applicant/Violator ons for that option, an	System (AVS). Select only d sign below.
I.	Tonya '	Vincent	, ha	ve the express authori	ty to certify that:
•	Y_£	(print name)	iched Entity OFT f	mm AVS is accurate.	complete, and upto-
XX	date.	If you select this	option, you must and do not complete	ttach an Entity OFT I	rom AVS to this form.
XX	Sign of Part of the in	If you select this and date below as of the information in AV attach an Entity (option, you must and do not complete on the attached E S for my company OFT from AVS to	ttach an Entity OFT I Part D. httity OFT from AVS must be updated. If y	is missing or incorrect and ou select this option, you to provide missing or
XX	Part of the in must correct	If you select this and date below as of the information in AV attach an Entity (coted information.	option, you must and do not complete on the attached E S for my company OFT from AVS to Sign and date below has no information	ttach an Entity OFT I Part D. httity OFT from AVS must be updated. If y this form. Use Part D w and complete Part n in AVS. If you select	is missing or incorrect and ou select this option, you to provide missing or

IMPORTANT

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Locked :	Records	retrieved :	7 .		
tel Ent Name	Desc	Begin date	End date	Source	Hold
L55056 VINCENT, TONYA L55056 VINCENT, TONYA L55057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS L55057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS L55057 VINCENT, DOUGLAS L55058 VINCENT, DEREK L55058 VINCENT, DEREK	PRS SH VP SEC TRS	05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 05/10/2004 02/08/2005 02/08/2005 05/10/2004		avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	
		, 	!		

Agency	West Virginia Purchasing Division	
REQ.P.	O#DEP14850	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road	Sutton, WV 26601, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Ohio with its principal of	Westfield Center, OH 44251 , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of fice in the City of Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State and sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid (\$
	anal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which, and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain	obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the in bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for earn, Harrison County, West Virginia
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bon agreement created by the acceptance force and effect. It is expressly under exceed the penal amount of this obligi	oted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached and and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full stood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ation as herein stated.
way impaired or affected by any exten waive notice of any such extension.	elved, hereby slipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no sion of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby inclpal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to b	e affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of January	
Principal Corporate Sea	Breakaway, Ipo. (Name of Principal) By Onua Tincont (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
Surety Corporate Scal .	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surely) By: Atlentications Atlantic Atlanti

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seats must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Chic, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Chic, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVita true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Se it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizences, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Prasident and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE IN Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seats to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006

Corporate Senia Affixed State of Onio County of Medina

YONAL W The state of the s

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinneird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE aworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notaria: Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

88.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onto Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of A.D., 2010 . January



M JAMON Contraction of the last of the



runk A. Carrino, Secreta



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, Tonya Vincent , after being first duly sworn, depose state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	; and,
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	
(Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	: such
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	: such
Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	,
(Company Name)	
By: Jonya Tinant	
Titie: President	
Date:	·
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Jan. 2010
By Commission expires	
OPFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Cheryl Goodnight 2015 Bug Ridge Sutton, WV 28801 My Commission Expires September 26, 2017 (Notary Public)	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name;	Breakaway Ac.		
Authorized Signature:	Jonya Tincent	Date:	
Durchanian Affidayle (Poviseo)		• •	